
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

L 

(New Draft of H.P. 436, L.D. 589) 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document NO. 1661 

H.P. 1218 House of Representatives, May 22, 1987 
Reported by Represeniatlve CHONKO from the Committee on 

Appropriations and Financial Affairs and printed under Joint 
Rule 2. 

EDWIN H.PERT, Clerk 
Original bill sponsored by Representative ROLDE of York. 

STATE OF MAINE 

. , 
IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 

NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN 

AN ACT to Provide Substance Abuse Prevention, 
Education and Treatment Services for 

County Jail Inmates and their 
. Families. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

Appropriation. The following funds are appropri­
ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Page l-LR2896 

1987-88 



1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Office of Alcohol and 
Drug Abuse Prevention 

All Other 

Funds to provide the 
following at the 
rate of approximate­
ly $25iOOO per full­
time .counselor and 
suppcirt ser\i'iqeSl: 

Group i:' Cumberland' 
County: . $50,000; 
Group II: . Aroostook 
and Penobscot Coun­
ties: $37,500 each; 
Group III:. 
Somerset, Washington 
and York Counties: 
$25,OO~ each; and 
Group IV:. Hancock, .. 
Knox, L~nc61rii 
Piscataquis and 
Waldo., Counties: 
$12,500 each. 

24 STATEMENT OF FACT 

$262,500 

25 This new draft i~mo~es the a~pro~riation from th~ 
26 2nd year of the bienniu~~ : 

27 '2896051987 . 

Page 2-LR2896 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 


