MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

(New Draft of H.P. 436, L.D. 589) FIRST REGULAR SESSION

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

NO. 1661

H.P. 1218 House of Representatives, May 22, 1987 Reported by Representative CHONKO from the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs and printed under Joint Rule 2.

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk Original bill sponsored by Representative ROLDE of York.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN

1 2 3 4 5	AN ACT to Provide Substance Abuse Prevention, Education and Treatment Services for County Jail Inmates and their Families.
6 ; ; 7	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:
8 9 10 11	Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 1987-88
12 13	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

1 2	Office of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention
3	All Other \$262,500
4 5 6 7 8 9	Funds to provide the following at the rate of approximate-ly \$25,000 per full-time counselor and support services:
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Group I: Cumberland County: \$50,000; Group II: Aroostook and Penobscot Coun- ties: \$37,500 each; Group III: Somerset, Washington and York Counties: \$25,000 each; and
19 20 21 22 23	Group IV: Hancock, Knox, Lincoln, Piscataquis and Waldo Counties: \$12,500 each.
24	CULTURE OF FACE
24	STATEMENT OF FACT
25 26	This new draft removes the appropriation from the 2nd year of the biennium.

27